1			
Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99		Pate	U.S. Department of nt and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027 О	4-21-2000		PATENT
			PT0
	n na sina kana kana kana kana kana kana kana k	SHEET	
MeD 3.31.00 1	01329214		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record th	e attached original documen	t(s) or copy
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
(X) New	(X) Assignment	() Security Agreeme	ent
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Change of Name	
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger	() Other	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	
() Corrective Document	(For	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ap	gencies)
Reel # Frame #	() D	epartmental File () Secr	et File
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mark i	if additional names of conv	eying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Thomas M. Whitworth			Month Day Year 3 29 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year 3 29 2000
Name (line 1) David W. Love			
Name (line 2)	09 5458	61	
Receiving Party ()Mark i	f additional names of recei	ving parties attached	`
Name (line 1) New Mexico Tech Research Founda	ntion	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States on conscienting of the
Address (line 1) 1205 Apache Drive			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation</i>
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 677			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Socorro, city	<u>New Mexico /</u> State/Country	87801	
Domestic Representative Name and Address		Zip Code	······
-	s Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark ADDRESS.	garding this burden estimate to the U. of Management and Budget, Paperwo	S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief In irk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wash	nformation Officer, Washington, ington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and			1
"Exp <u>ress Mail</u> " Maill	ng Label Number <u>EL 488 36</u>	<u>36 101 US</u>	
Date of Deposit <u>Marc</u> I hereby certify that 'Express Mail Post (<u>ch 31, 2000</u> this paper or fee is being d Office to Addressee'' servic	eposited with the United Sta e under 37 CFR 1.10 on the r Patents, Washington, D.C.	date indicated above and
	Evelyn d. Evelyn L. Stun	Star	

PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0411

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(505) 286-3511
Name <u>Robert W. Becker</u>		
Address (line 1) ROBERT W. BECKER & A	ASSOCIATES	
Address (line 2) <u>11896 N. Highway 14</u>		
Address (line 3) Suite B		
Address (line 4) <u>Tijeras, NM_87059</u>		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) ()	Mark if additional numbers attached
	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
Patent Application Number((s)	Patent Number(s)
09/283,674		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year 3 29 2000
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ РСТ РСТ	РСТ РСТ
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties in	ivolved. #1
Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment: Deposit Account	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed (X) Deposit Accou	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	.) # <u>02-1653</u>
	Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes () No (X)
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a	
<u>Evelyn L. Stump</u> Name of Person Signing	Exhun Z. Sty Signature	<u>March 31, 2000</u> Date

٠

-

FORM PTO Bapters 00/20/00 OM0 0001-0027		RECC	RDATION F		R SHEET		U.B. Department of Commun Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I		11	Mark If a	dditionni mmos	of conveying pr	ution attached	Execution Date
Nama (ilus 1)	Jane C. I	JOVE					Munth Day Year
	Uane c. 1					·····] <u>[3 /29 200</u>]
Namo (iine 2)						······································	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			·····		,] [
Name (fine 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (IIne 1)	······································		······				
Name (IIne 2)				·····]
Receiving P	arty(ies)			Mark If addi	lonal names of	recolving parti	os attachod
Enter additional	Receiving Party	(les)					
Namo: (line 1)							If document to be record is an assignment and the
Namo (110+2)	1				·····]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
• •	L						Sistes, an appointment of a domastic represent
Addross (ilme 1)	L		······································		·····	J .	is allached, (Designatio must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment.)
Address (IIne 3)	, [City		Stele/Coun	lry	Zip Coo	ile
Name (line 1)						[·] If document to be record Is an assignment and the
Name (Ilne 2)		······································					recolving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment o
Address (iine 1)		····		····	·····		domestia representative stinched. (Designation n be 4 separate document (
Address (IIn= 2)		·····		·····			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	L	City		State/Coun	Iry		ode
				Mark If	additional num		ing proporty).
				1		atent Numb	, , ,,
P	atent Applicati	on Numbe				the second s	
P	• -				[
P:	• -				(
P:	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
	• -						
P:	• -						
	• -						
P:	• -						
P:	• -						
	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -						
P	• -					1))
P	• -))

•

ABBIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Thomas M. Whitemith. 711. Franklin. Sugaro. New Maxion 87801.</u> David W. Leve, HG1 Blox, 45. Sucorro. New Maxion 87801 and Jane C. Love. HG1 Box 45. Sucorro. New Maxion 87801, have invented an improvement in <u>CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR</u> <u>SPILLS</u> for which an application for Letters Peternt of the United States ±3 is being made herewith;

[] was filed on _____ under Serial No.____

AND WHEREAS, <u>New Maxico Tech Research Foundation of Socorro</u> New Maxico 67301 Is desirous of acquiring an internal in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the teragoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to the said <u>New Maxico Tech Research Enuodation</u>, its essigns and legal representatives, all the right, itle and interest in and to asid invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, releases and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that and Letters Patent tesus accordingly. For said considerations, we, Thomas M. Whitmorth, Devid W. Love and Jame C. Love agree to assoure all patient that same to said <u>New Mexico Tech Research Research Equivalention</u> or any designee acquiring title to said invention, and to easign the same to said <u>New Mexico Tech Research Equivalition</u> or any designee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patients thereon.

In Theomony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 29th day of <u>March</u> 2000.

ne. C

PATENT

REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 03/31/2000